Total Transfer to Own Funds (Reserves) 728,451   634,578   93,873   -   500,274   168,099   556,949   398,815   470,021
Total OPERATING EXPENDITURES 5,103,728   5,174,033   (70,305)   2,895,679   4,515,284   4,256,764   4,084,448   3,563,280   3,601,961

Budget balanced on “cash basis” once amortization is
deducted from expenditures

Proposed Water Rate Increases

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Scenario A - Base (Consumption) 5% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Scenario A - Base (Fixed) 5% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Scenario A - Base (Parcel Taxes) 5% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Transfers to Water Capital Reserve 728,451 654,455 1,258,271 1,530,901 1,719,350
Water Capital Reserve Balances 616,432 268,972 36,761 206,253 653,306
Water Capital Reserve Budgeted Spending 430,000 1,015,000 1,495,000 1,365,000 1,285,000

Scenario Increases Water

Current Residential Comparisons

Water Rate Increase Impact

• Proposed 5% increase for 2026
would increase the average annual
cost for homeowners from $723   to
$759  or $36 per year,

• This equates to $3.00 per month
• Our 2026 rates would remain lower

than Osoyoos and Summerland
2025 rates.

Proposed Irrigation Rate Increases

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Scenario A - Base (Irrigation) 5% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Net Operating (Surplus) Deficit -339,938 -387,994 -511,286 -569,181 -630,615
Water Canal Capital Budgeted Spending 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 400,000
Cumulative (Surplus) Deficit 160,062 272,068 260,782 191,601 -39,014

Irrigation Projects 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Total

Rockcliffe Irrigation Irrigation VFD/Soft Starts electrical Upgrade/HVAC/Flow Me   1,100,000   1,100,000
Hester Creek PIping and Flow Meter 250,000   250,000
Diversion Control Gates and Motors 350,000   350,000
Black Sage 2B River Intake Gate 100,000   100,000
Diversion Control Gates and Motors 500,000   500,000
Diversion Control Gates and Motors Design/Investigation 50,000   50,000
Mud Lake Irrigation VFD/Soft Starts electrical Upgrade/HVAC/Flow Meter/New MCC 500,000   500,000
Hester Pumphouse Upgrade  Elect. Service, MCC's, Pumps and Motors 400,000   400,000

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1,350,000   500,000   500,000   500,000   400,000   3,250,000

Scenario Increases Water Irrigation

Current Irrigation Rate Comparisons

Muncipality Fixed Rate
(based on 10 acre
parcel

Variable Rate Total Annual Cost

Oliver $3,175.40 $0 $3,175.40

Osoyoos $1,145.70 $0 $1,145.70

Keremeos $2,097.00 $0 $2,097.00

Peachland $404.00 $1,335.60 $1,739.60

Summerland $2,450.80 $0 $2,450.80

Penticton $16,042.50 $3,561.60 $19,604.10

Farm Irrigation Rate Increase Impact

• Proposed 5% increase for 2026
would increase the average annual
cost for 10 acre farms from $3,175
to   $3,334  or $159 per year,

• This equates to $13.25 per month
• Our 2026 rates would remain lower

than Penticton’s 2025 rates.

Next Steps/Timeline

• Incorporate Council feedback into next version of 2026-2030
Operating & Capital Budget.

• Bring proposed Water and Sewer 2026 Rate & Parcel Tax
Bylaw to Nov 17th Council meeting for 1st, 2nd & 3rd reading

• Bring 2026 Water, Sewer and Parcel Tax Bylaws to Council for
adoption at Dec 8th Council meeting

Thank you!

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21